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Instructions for Law Enforcement Official taking applicant
fingerprints and sample of FBI “Applicant” Fingerprint Card FD-258
(Rev 12-10-07)

Individual citizens may request, and may be provided with,
classifiable sets of their own fingerprints to accompany a request for
his/her own Alabama criminal history record information (CHRI) from
the Alabama Criminal Justice Information Center (ACJIC) in accordance
with procedures established by the statewide ACJIC Commission in
Section 265-X-2 of the Alabama Administrative Code.

One of the requirements in these procedures requires the individual to
provide a classifiable set of his or her own fingerprints, taken by an
authorized law enforcement agency with an FBI-issued ORI, with his or
her application to Review or Challenge his or her own Alabama criminal
history. This permits positive identification and insures that the
proper criminal record is reviewed and/or challenged.

1. The individual vyou are fingerprinting should provide proper
identification to your agency upon request.

2. This individual’s fingerprints should be taken by law enforcement
on an FBI “Applicant” Fingerprint Card (i.e. blue card). Please
insure that your agency’s name and ORI, AND your name and
telephone number, are included on the completed fingerprint card.

3. Return the completed fingerprint card to the applicant, as it is
the APPLICANT’s responsibility to mail the completed CHRI request
form, along with his/her own fingerprint card and the other
required documents to:

Alabama Criminal Justice Information Center
P.0. Box 300660
Montgomery, Alabama 36130-0660, ATTN: Director.

4. If you have any questions, please call the Crime Statistics and
Information Division of the Alabama Criminal Justice Information
Center at (334) 517-2450, or vyou may contact the FBI’'s
Identification and Investigative Services Section’s Customer
Service Group at (304) 625-5590 or by e-mail at liaison@leo.gov
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Sample of FBI “Applicant” Fingerprint Card FD-258 (Rev 12-10-07)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
1.LOOP CJIS DIVISION/CLARKSBURG, WV 26306

APPLICANT

THIS CARD FOR USE BY:

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES IN FINGERPAINTING APPLICANTS FOR LAN ENFORCEMENT PORITIOND.
1. OFFICIALD OF STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTD FOR PURPOJES OF EMPLOYMENT. LICENDING, AND
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Fingerprirt Carcs & Trainkg Alds'. Direct questions 10 the icentficazcn and Investgatie Services Section's Customer Jervice Group at (3
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PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Authority: Tne FBIs acquistion. prasenvation. 300 excnange of MIM3ton raguested by s fom |S£!EV3D] 3uthorzad undar 28 USC.
534, Degending on the nature of your apphcaton, supplemental asthorities IClucs nuMerous Feceral Siatutes, hundreds of State statutes
pursuant ko Pub L S2-542, Presiential execuive 0r02rs, raoualions 3GIOr orcers of e Amarmey General of e United Stales, of omer authortzsd
authortties. Examples nclude, but are not limited to: 5U.S.C. 9101; Pub L 34-2¢; Pub.L 101-604; and Executive Oroers 10450 and 12963
m;;ul&me requested nformation Is voluntary; noweyer, falure 1 fumish e Information May 2Tect tmely completion or approval of your
3policatian.

Saocial Securmmount Number (SSAN). Your SSAN Is n2aded lo keep records 30Curats because other people may have tha same
name and bith date, Pursuant 1o the Federal Pivazy At of 1974 (5 USC $52a), e requesting agency s raspensiule for Infoming you anether
b ISCioBUrE 15 MaNa3tory or Vontary, by what statusory or omar autnorty your SSAN 's solclted. and what usas will be mace of it Sxecutive
THESELINES RUNNING BETWEEN Order 3357 also 3sks Federal bgenwagzw use Ims?nbev 1o help loerl?ﬁ‘yy Indlviosa’s In 3gancy recors.
DELTAS MUST BE CLEAR Principal Purpose: Cerain determinations, such as empioyment, sacurty, Icensing, and adopton, b predicatzd on fingerprint-based
mcusp%u ints and other Iformation conzained on (and akng w;yfms Mgy be ubmiEea o v-e'ﬁgue;:ng 3gznicy. e agent;
conducting the 3ppl gation, andior F3 1 of the pupose of coMparng iha submidad Informaton 10 avalable reedros n ofder 1 idently
3.ARCH oter Information hat may be pernentto the During e 3 o 3pllaton, ang o 3 ong herster 35 may e releart
1o the actuity Tor which Bis ication is bedng submitiad, e FEI may disciose any potentially partinent Ink won 10 e raquesting agency
andlor to the agency conducting the Invest) The FBI may also retaln the submitled nformalion In the FEBI's permanant collection
mmﬁ and relatag nfol on, where & nill be subject 20 comparisons agalnst other submissions recelved by the FBI. Depending on the
re of your apphicaton, the requesting agency an3or the agency condL=tng the appiication Investigation may 3ls0 r24aln the fingergrnts and
other submited nformation for other authorized purposes of sUch agencyyies)

Routine Uses: The mgerprints and information reported on this form may be disciosed pursuant $o your congent, and may 250 be disciosed
Dy the F5I without your consent 35 parmitted by the Federal Privacy Act of 1974, (5 USC $52a(b)) and all appilicabie rouline Uses 35 may be
putlished at any time In e Federal Reglster, ncluding he routine uses for the F51 Fngerpeint identfcaton Records System (Justioe/FB1-003)
and the FEI's Biarkat Routine Uses (Justice FEI-SRU). Routine usas Include, bt are not Imited 1o, gciosures 0. appropriaie en
authorzies responsibie for v or criminal law enforcement, counterinseligence, natonal securily o pUbIiC safety matters to which fhe information
may be relevant to Stale and ocal governmental agencies and nongovernment.al eniiies for appiication processing as authorzed by Federal
and State legisiation, execulive order. or reguialion, \mdmm oyment. securfy, Icensing, and adoplion checks: and as. othenwlse authorized
by law, treaty, execusive order, regulation, Or otner Izl a ng  iner agencies are involved In processing is appication. ey may have
010N routing usies.

=
. 3 b g Additional Information: The requesting agency anaior e agercy conducting the apeil cation -nvestigation will provice you addscnal
= ,,?’ FIOTIANN DEMNENL 10 Y S965TIc CTeuTELamies & s asplcatan. WI.cn MaY vt G2 UNGEon of ANes JePaTies. puTposEs, uses, and
e A 0onseqUENces o rat providing requested Inrmation. |n aBHNON, 3ny such agency In the Feceral Executve Branch nas 350 published notice
# //’ //4'_ n e Federal Register cascribing any systam(s) Of recards it which that agency may also MAINLain your records, Incladng the authorities,
PUPOseS, and routine uses for the systenys)

INSTRUCTIONS:
| ARCHES HAVE NO DELTAS | 41, PRINTG MUST GENERALLY BE CHECKED THROUGH THE APPROPRIATE OTATE IDENT! ON BUREAY, AND ONLY THOBE
FINGERPRINTS FOR WHICH NO DIDQUALIFYING RECORD HAQ BEEN FOUND LOCALLY GHOULD B QUBMITTED FOR FBI GEARCH
FD-258 (REV 12-1007) 2 IDENTITY OF PRIVATE CONTRACTORD SHOWAD BE DHOWN IN OPACE EMPLOYER AND ACOREDD". THE

CONTRIBUTOR 13 THE NAME OF THE AGENCY GUBMITTING THE FINGERPRINT CARD TO THE FBI
3. FBI NUMBER. IF KNOWN, SHOULD AUWAYS BE FURNIDHED IN THE APPROPRIATE SPACE
** MISCELLANEOUS NO. - RECORD: OTHER ARMED FORCES NO. PAJOPORT NO. [FP], AUEN REQIOTRATION NO
(AR, PORT SECVRITY CARD NQ. (P2), QELECTIVE SERVICE NQ. (30) VETERANT ADMINICTRATION CLAIM NO. (VAL

Author:

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §41 9 594.

History: Amended: Filed July 29, 2008; effective September 2,
2008. Amended: Filed May 7, 2012; effective June 11, 2012.
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